

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## CITY OF BACOOR





September 9, 2024

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite OFFICE OF THE
SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
RECEIVED
BY:RUTH/STOWNUL
DATE: 9/18/24 TIME: 1:18/07/
BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCE AND

RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 394-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTOMATING THE SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR APPLICATION OF AND ISSUANCE OF PERMITS ISSUED BY THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR.
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-411 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF ABSOLUTE SALE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH FE S. BENDIGOSA, ET. AL FOR THE ACQUISITION OF THE LOT COVERED BY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 1352795 LOCATED AT BARANGAY SALINAS, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE TO BE USED BY THE CITY GOVERNMENT FOR A LOW-COST HOUSING PROJECT, UTILIZING AS PRICE REFERENCE THEREOF THE CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUATION OF THE CITY OF BACOOR LAND IMPROVEMENT APPRAISAL COMMITTEE.









## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## CITY OF BACOOR

Office of the City Mayor
TRANSMITTAL



3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-561 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, CITY TREASURER, CITY ASSESSOR, CITY LEGAL OFFICER, AND/OR OTHER DULY DESIGNATED CITY GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS, PERSONNEL, OR CONSULTANTS TO INITIATE LEGAL ACTIONS AGAINST NATURAL OR JURIDICAL PERSONS WITH OUTSTANDING REAL PROPERTY TAX LIABILITIES TO THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FILING OF COLLECTION SUITS WITH APPLICATIONS FOR WRITS OF PRELIMINARY ATTACHMENT BEFORE THE COMPETENT COURTS.

Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA
City Mayor







